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Cuadro 10. Provincia de Formosa. Ambos sexos 

 
Cuadro 10.1 Provincia de Formosa. Varones 

 
 
 

Edad n

0,97868 

0 1 0,01953 0,01919 100.000 1.919 98.270 0,99616 7.392.889 73,93 
1 4 0,00134 0,00536 98.081 525 391.071     - 7.294.619 74,37 
5 5 0,00026 0,00130 97.556 126 487.463 0,99830 6.903.547 70,77 
10 5 0,00042 0,00210 97.429 204 486.636 0,99661 6.416.084 65,85 
15 5 0,00094 0,00469 97.225 456 484.986 0,99407 5.929.448 60,99 
20 5 0,00144 0,00718 96.769 695 482.109 0,99243 5.444.462 56,26 
25 5 0,00160 0,00796 96.074 765 478.458 0,99190 4.962.353 51,65 
30 5 0,00166 0,00824 95.309 786 474.581 0,99084 4.483.895 47,05 
35 5 0,00203 0,01009 94.523 954 470.232 0,98797 4.009.314 42,42 
40 5 0,00282 0,01398 93.569 1.308 464.577 0,98238 3.539.082 37,82 
45 5 0,00431 0,02130 92.261 1.965 456.393 0,97380 3.074.506 33,32 
50 5 0,00634 0,03120 90.296 2.817 444.436 0,96146 2.618.113 28,99 
55 5 0,00944 0,04612 87.478 4.035 427.305 0,94215 2.173.677 24,85 
60 5 0,01454 0,07014 83.444 5.853 402.586 0,91280 1.746.372 20,93 
65 5 0,02228 0,10554 77.591 8.189 367.481 0,87222 1.343.786 17,32 
70 5 0,03305 0,15264 69.402 10.593 320.525 0,81650 976.305 14,07 
75 5 0,04942 0,21992 58.808 12.933 261.708 0,72962 655.781 11,15 
80 5 0,08050 0,33506 45.875 15.371 190.949 0,61551 394.072 8,59 
85 5 0,11908 0,45882 30.504 13.996 117.532 0,49616 203.124 6,66 
90 5 0,16618 0,58703 16.508 9.691 58.314 0,37347 85.592 5,18 

95 5 0,22607 0,72219 6.817 4.923 21.778 0,25254 27.278 4,00 

100 ω 0,34436 1,00000 1.894 1.894 5.500     - 5.500 2,90 
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Edad n

0,97708 

0 1 0,02109 0,02070 100.000 2.070 98.144 0,99578 7.108.270 71,08 
1 4 0,00144 0,00575 97.930 564 390.398     - 7.010.126 71,58 
5 5 0,00029 0,00145 97.367 141 486.479 0,99821 6.619.727 67,99 
10 5 0,00050 0,00251 97.225 244 485.611 0,99594 6.133.248 63,08 
15 5 0,00117 0,00582 96.981 565 483.641 0,99235 5.647.638 58,23 
20 5 0,00186 0,00924 96.417 891 479.944 0,99005 5.163.996 53,56 
25 5 0,00207 0,01030 95.525 984 475.169 0,98973 4.684.053 49,03 
30 5 0,00205 0,01022 94.541 966 470.288 0,98946 4.208.884 44,52 
35 5 0,00227 0,01131 93.575 1.058 465.330 0,98652 3.738.595 39,95 
40 5 0,00328 0,01630 92.517 1.508 459.059 0,97966 3.273.265 35,38 
45 5 0,00508 0,02511 91.009 2.285 449.722 0,96836 2.814.207 30,92 
50 5 0,00798 0,03917 88.724 3.475 435.493 0,95115 2.364.485 26,65 
55 5 0,01235 0,06002 85.249 5.117 414.218 0,92558 1.928.992 22,63 
60 5 0,01906 0,09119 80.132 7.307 383.392 0,88758 1.514.774 18,90 
65 5 0,02925 0,13665 72.825 9.952 340.289 0,83583 1.131.382 15,54 
70 5 0,04329 0,19583 62.873 12.312 284.425 0,76797 791.093 12,58 
75 5 0,06372 0,27530 50.561 13.919 218.429 0,67594 506.668 10,02 
80 5 0,09473 0,38171 36.641 13.987 147.645 0,56811 288.238 7,87 
85 5 0,13276 0,49154 22.655 11.136 83.879 0,46157 140.593 6,21 
90 5 0,17838 0,59956 11.519 6.906 38.717 0,35115 56.714 4,92 

95 5 0,24268 0,71528 4.613 3.299 13.595 0,32379 17.997 3,90 

100 ω 0,29835 1,00000 1.313 1.313 4.402     - 4.402 3,35 
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Cuadro 10.2 Provincia de Formosa. Mujeres 

 
 

Edad n

0,98039 

0 1 0,01788 0,01759 100.000 1.759 98.406 0,99654 7.698.110 76,98 
1 4 0,00124 0,00494 98.241 485 391.788  - 7.599.704 77,36 
5 5 0,00023 0,00113 97.756 111 488.497 0,99873 7.207.916 73,73 
10 5 0,00033 0,00166 97.646 162 487.876 0,99747 6.719.418 68,81 
15 5 0,00070 0,00349 97.484 341 486.640 0,99567 6.231.542 63,92 
20 5 0,00101 0,00501 97.143 487 484.534 0,99468 5.744.902 59,14 
25 5 0,00111 0,00551 96.656 533 481.958 0,99426 5.260.368 54,42 
30 5 0,00124 0,00618 96.123 594 479.191 0,99257 4.778.411 49,71 
35 5 0,00177 0,00883 95.529 843 475.631 0,98993 4.299.219 45,00 
40 5 0,00233 0,01158 94.685 1.097 470.842 0,98564 3.823.588 40,38 
45 5 0,00350 0,01738 93.588 1.627 464.081 0,97986 3.352.746 35,82 
50 5 0,00466 0,02305 91.962 2.120 454.736 0,97291 2.888.665 31,41 
55 5 0,00653 0,03214 89.842 2.888 442.417 0,95992 2.433.929 27,09 
60 5 0,01015 0,04958 86.954 4.312 424.686 0,93787 1.991.512 22,90 
65 5 0,01587 0,07648 82.642 6.321 398.300 0,90568 1.566.826 18,96 
70 5 0,02431 0,11492 76.322 8.771 360.732 0,85910 1.168.526 15,31 
75 5 0,03836 0,17599 67.551 11.888 309.903 0,76611 807.794 11,96 
80 5 0,07092 0,30250 55.663 16.838 237.421 0,63418 497.891 8,94 
85 5 0,11309 0,43859 38.825 17.028 150.567 0,49975 260.470 6,71 
90 5 0,16801 0,58002 21.797 12.643 75.247 0,35584 109.902 5,04 

95 5 0,24817 0,72588 9.154 6.645 26.776 0,29429 34.655 3,79 

100 ω 0,31845 1,00000 2.509 2.509 7.880  - 7.880 3,14 
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